

# CITY COUNCIL

# ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203

Telephone: 313 252-0050

Carlton Clyburn, Council President Rodney Patrick, Council President Pro Tem Deblon Jackson, Council Member District 1 Kendrich Bates, Council Member District 2 Derrick Armstrong, Council Member District 3

THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD VIA ZOOM DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC, MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC CAN JOIN BY FOLLOWING THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE CITY COUNCIL WEBPAGE @ www.highlandparkmi.gov

> **Highland Park City Council Virtual Regular Meeting** Monday, March 1, 2021 7:00 p.m.

### MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good government, public peace, health, safety and prosperity for the City.

\*

# **AGENDA** (amended)

- I. **Opening Ceremonies**
- **Roll Call** II.
- III. **Approval of Agenda**
- IV. **Approval of Proposed Minutes** Virtual Workshop Meeting – February 16, 2021. Virtual Regular Meeting - February 16, 2021.

Mayor Yopp may speak to council.

#### CITIZENS PARTICIPATION:

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

#### V. TABLED ITEM FROM FEBRUARY 16, 2021:

An ordinance to amend the Highland Park Administration Code, Part Two, by adding to Chapter 230 Police Department.

#### VI. MAYOR'S VETO:

Veto of resolution alleging violation of Ordinance 232.04.

#### VII. CITY COUNCIL:

a. Highland Park Ordinance Recodification by Muni Code.

#### **VIII. COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT:**

- a. Resolution to submit application for Round 6 of the Neighborhood Enhancement program (NEP) grant.
- b. Resolution to issue RFP to seek a developer for Highland Park-Owned properties in North Pointe, the site of the old high school and along Hamilton Avenue.
- c. Resolution to issue RFP to solicit a Real Estate Broker to sell City Owned Commercial Properties.

### **COUNCIL AFFAIRS:**

ADJOURNMENT:

Resolution to commemorate 40 years of service by the members of the Kappa Rho Zeta Chapter of Zeta Phi Beta Sorority Inc.

#### **CITIZEN PARTICIPATION:**

A citizen may speak for no more than two minutes pertaining to any subject.